non

NHeay Moanmnal

winGspPAN : 15oo0mm (59")
-

1

The olor scheme of Freewing Me- : .
The manual only choo ne color scheme as an example.

The manual is only for reference, all is according to the actual pro&ct. We can't note if
any improvement or upgrade.

P HPEEAAR  Me-262 A iRkieiin 5.
S B A5 P L P — SRR B A N AR EAT 20T
W HMUESE, VIS 97 fh SGETTEAT IR T 2, A7 ATIE A !

&
S T 5
- F -
Version No.: FJ304-V02 > N

Vi A 5 : FJ304-V02 " B MADE IN CHINA




Catalogue

Product Introduction
Sparepart List
Assemble Instruction
Motor Parameters
Battery User Instruction
Center of Gravity
Structure Diagram

e
et 1
AL O
iy




XN KA THIME262F 8 K B, Me262——55 — R B A SEA e Ul Wl — 2858 AR

BORTAHE HE— KD kAL

Me262——iX 4 P A Bt it —/MERT: A ANBLEZ NI hlkafik

BECI RN A AMBE R L TR, (B m2HER: FEAFRINER, Me262f FHAA

AL T o

KFME26215 7 K HLR FHHEPOA MR, KEAE A RIBRETARL, ORI TRIE 1 RHLA SRR 420
FAREOR TG AL, AT ROh gk CHLE R EoRml 775 I8 R ImHR T2, iEIXFME262
AR R AR H 1T SR KA L

FATE H ARG BT, AR R A IO RUHE LA TAF AR AR I . X GAME26211 K Hi4y
TAF, HRAT LR PREER) AR . BAT RN e | I A SC Ry, AEAEARR M LR, B

HRIRIEIME262 !
DA T e KL A Z 3
EEZH
Material EPO
Wingspan 1500mm (59")

Fuselage Length

1280mm (50-3/8")

Flight Weight 2900g (102.29 0z.)
Thrust 22509 (79.37 oz.)
Motor Size 3048-2150KV  2pcs
PI'Op Size (1 pczor:grrrr:azll,)rpcs rs\l/):rsse)

Recommended Battery

6S 22.2V 4000~5000mAh 30C

ESC

B60A ESC (2pcs)

Servos 4pcs 9g servo ; 4pcs 17g servo
Retracts Metal Scale Electric Retract
Landing gear cabin door control YES

Aileron YES

Elevator YES

Rudder YES

Throttle YES

Flaps YES

Vector control NO

[FIR, ERREAAR, FRATHR U AL E DLt CRALIERN RS, L) BRI EIER, 2% T

B P R AZ S 1 i S B A

=R P i

Me 262
Item No.: FJ304
7 i - FJ304

Version No.: F3801-V02
A5 F3801-V02

cfeeWing



Thanks very much for your purchasing our Freewing ME262 model plane. The Me 262 Schwalbe was the
world's first operational jet-powered fighter aircraft. Its a symbol aircraft,it marks a human aviation technology
a big step forward. Me 262-----the name itself is a legend. Some people say that it is the angel brought the
dawn of human aviation industry. Some people say its put the wing of devil. But one thing is certain: as the
focus of debate, Me262 has a constant charm.

This Me262 model plane use EPO material, also added a lot of carbon material to strengthen its structure.
The full scale electric metal retracts can effectively solve the huge impact when landing. Complex paint
technology makes this Me 262 looks very close to the real aircraft.

We use a lots of ingenious design makes this complex dual EDF jet assemble-work has become very simple.
Most of Me 262 spareparts, can be easy and quick install and removal.We also provide sparepart support,
you are very easy to maintain your Me 262 in future flight.

The following is our basic specification.
Specification

Material

EPO

Wingspan

1500mm (59")

Fuselage Length

1280mm (50-3/8")

Flight Weight 2900g (102.29 oz.)
Thrust 22509 (79.37 oz.)
Motor Size 3048-2150KV  2pcs
Prop Size 70mm EDF 2pcs

(1pcs normal,1pcs reverse)

Recommended Battery

6S 22.2V 4000~5000mAh 30C

ESC

60A ESC (2pcs)

Servos 4pcs 9g servo ; 4pcs 17g servo
Retracts Metal Scale Electric Retract
Landing gear cabin door control YES

Aileron YES

Elevator YES

Rudder YES

Throttle YES

Flaps YES

Vector control NO

At the same time, for each version, we provide two kinds of configuration options ( ARF, Airframe ), please

according the following pictures to check the products and their accessories.

Me 262
Item No.: FJ304
7= g5 : FJ304

Version No.: F3801-V02
: F3801-V02

1
m>DEL*
rfeewing



Accessory Bag Content List

ARF Version Airframe Version
Parts bag 1 Parts bag 1
No. Name Specification Q. No. Name Specification Qty.
1 Screw PA 4*15mm 4 1 Screw PA 4*15mm 4
2 Screw PA 3*18mm 3 2 Screw PA 3*18mm 3
3 Screw PWA 3*8mm 2 3 Screw PWA 3*8mm 2
4 Screw PWA 3*12mm 8
4 Screw PT 1.7*14mm 2
5 Screw PT 1.7*14mm 2
Parts bag 2
LR L Parts bag 2
No. Name Specification Qty. —
No. Name Specification Qty.
1 Banan? Conlnecter @ 5.5mm 2 Banana Connecter
emale .
( ) 1 (Female) @5.5mm 2
Casin 8mm L=27mm 2
2 9 2 2 Casing @8mm L=27mm 2
Parts bag 3
Parts bag 3
No. Name Specification Qty.
P Y No. Name Specification Qty.
1 One to Three wire L=150mm 1 ]
1 One to Three wire L=150mm 1
2 Y wire L=100mm 3
2 Y wire L=100mm 4
3 ESC Connector Red 1
3 ESC Connector Red 1
4 ESC Connector 1
Black 4 ESC Connector Black 1
5 Elevator Servo Metal Wire | 1.5mm  L=85mm 1
5 Elevator Servo Metal Wire | 1.5mm  L=85mm 1
Chuck 1.2 —
6 uc @1.2mm 3 6 Mamxr\%ﬁ:wo @1.2mm  L=49mm 4
7 Chuck 1.5 1
@1.5mm 7 Chuck @1.2mm 3
8 Screw Driver Handle / 1 5 Chuck ¢1 s 1
9 Screw Driver Head / 1 ]
S TR 9 Screw Driver Handle / 1
s s b pare pa
10 pare pars >a9 Spare parts bag 2 ! 10 Screw Driver Head / 1
Spare parts bag 1
ARF And Airframe Version 11 Spare parts bag Spare parts bag 2 1
Parts bag 1, Parts bag 4
No. Name Specification Qty. —
— No. Name Specification Qty.
1 Main Wing Fixing Part / 1
( Front) 1 70mm EDF Motor Chuck / 1
2 Main Win,ge':aif)ing Part / 1 2 |Motor Chuck Fixing Part / 1
3 Rudder Fixing Part / 1 3 70mm EDF spacer / 1
4 70mm EDF Nut / 1
Earts bag 2 5 Screw PWM 3*6mm 5
No. Name Specification Qty.
Parts bag 5
1 Carbon Tube @10mm  L=250mm 1 rarsnags
No. Name Specification Qty.
2 Carbon Tube  |@10mm  L=350mm 1
1 70mm EDF cover / 1
2 70mm EDF blade Normal 1
Parts bag 6 3 ~70mm EDF / 1
No. Name Specification Qty. Diversion Circle
1 | 70mm EDF cover / 1 4 [7Omm EDF spinner / 1
1
2 | 70mm EDF blade Reverse 1 S Spare Parts Bag Parts bag 4.
3 Di\zgrz]ignn%Dirzle / 1
4 70mm EDF spinner / 1
5 Spare Parts Bag Parts bag 4 1

SfeeWIRG




TN

EHLHNsh 71 kA EHURRA
Ei ) S
g P B wsH | . — T
1 BRe PA 4*15mm 4 1 422 PA 4*15mm 4
9 ey PA 3*18mm 3 2 it PA 3*18mm 3
3 iz PWA 3*8mm 2 3 e PWA 3"8mm 2
4 iy PWA 3*12mm 8
4 842 PT 1.7*14mm 2
5 [y PT 1.7*14mm 2
EMAL 2
75 AL WS & L
= : 7R g Z =
- - F 7 R Bk 2 e
PERES 55 2
! FAE %5 5mm . F K 55 5mm )
i 8mm L=27 2
2 s @8mm mm 2 B @8mm L=27mm 2
g Eihe 3
75 P AR A& 2% e . N o
i i ARSH | HE e g AT WhsH |
1 1%} 34k L=150
35 mm ! ! 1964345 L=150mm 1
2 2 L=100 3 -
Y& mm 9 Y % L=100mm 4
3 A ZE K28 EAR
B KE e ! 3 HLEAE K2 Red 1
4 K2 1 . -
BIERA e 4 L S 28 Black 1
S Y 24 1.5 L=85
5 TRMANRZ | @1.5mm mm | 1 5 TRMNAMZ | @15mm L=85mm | 1
Sz 1.2
6 A @1.2mm 3 6 EEENNZ  |@1.2mm  L=49mm 4
7 SJe. 3 1.5 1
Kk @1.5mm 7 e Sk @1.2mm 3
8 W22z
RELINR / ! 8 I3 @1.5mm 1
9 W22z 73 / 1
RELTI% 9 WR 22 TIHH / 1
10 % FA LEAE T 1
Ei4 A A o 0 715 ; p
Fe 7 AR WS H B "
= — e 72 i 44 KB W
1 ERE R ) / 1 T |70mE e ] p
2 TR e R UF) / 1 2 7O LI e [ 52 B / 1
3 PRI s A / 1 3 * R / 1
4 BRRE / 1
&
e 5 124 PWM 3*6mm 5
7 FE AR MM =
1 At @10mm  L=250mm 1
T IR E 2 WS HE
2 PR =g 10mm L=350 1
WAE ? m 1 70mmishit JE 1 / 1
2 70mmiif i 22 iE ) 1
s | e Mz | H 2| PowmE R 1
1 7 Ommis i & 11 / 1 4 7OmmigE 2% B2 _ /ﬁ !
2 7Ommi it 3t 1] 1 S Sl Rl !
3 70mmyfiE 3= 48 / 1
4 70mmii & 2 25 / 1
5 FEAY, FEfFA 4 1

SfeeWIRG




Install

Note:
1.When install, please read the manual carefully. if you have any questions, kindly contact with your distributor,

or contact us on freewing@sz-freewing.com
2.The manual was based on ARF version as a reference
3.Before install, please refer to P13, check correctly the screw position.

. 4L}
1. AT, ETA IR T, WA TR, TTRABCREM L NS E R, sEBRATA SR
freewing@sz-freewing.com KSR,

2 . AU AR ARFIE A ZEHifE .
3. AL, 155 PSR, AR IR LRI N A B .

First, prepare spareparts as the right photo shown, install
main wing.

-The left, right main wing € -_H_:*rl ) ek
-Main wing fix plastic pieces(2pcs). _“",h'l"l F
-Screws PA4*15(4PCS),Y-wire(4pcs).Motor extend wire(2pcs) f '
-Carbon rod -

o o
G, WAHEPTR, #EFLURRMA, 23R, h
WL BHER
CERERERME D . EREREEE U5 il =h
1222 PA4*15 (4PCS) ; Y#Z (4pcs); HIAEKZE (2pcs) —_— -

R

Remove the left and right main wing ESC
postion plastic intake gate.

PR N2 3 AR A B R M

Sort out all kinds connect wire.

A TR, B & AR

Connect Y-wire and ESC extend wire.

The left aileron
The right aileron

The left flap
The right flap

ESC signal wire(left)
ESC signal wire(right)

The left main wing ESC input(red”+”)
The right main wing ESC input(red”+”)

The left main wing ESC input(black™")
The right main wing ESC input(black”-")

Me 262 Version No.: F3801-V02
fRAS : F3801-V02

Item No.: FJ304 —-5-
P g - FJ304 m> DEL"
rreewing



LY EHIERIFIRSS R

JE E R
HERRIR

TR
R

BEE
v ==

TiF ok
i B

FF ~~

(ﬁ” 1”7
(éI” +”

( » _»

(%n _»

ot Rt
By
i

-
E.

ot
g
pichic

i Ed JIdD
==

> 2> bRt
E.

EE
FH

Use the carbon rod connect the left, right
main wing.

MBREE &R . A im B R,

As the right photo shown, piece the left, right
main wing, sort out connect wire.

A ER: giak. AERE, BEIHIFIERL,

Insert main wing fixing plastic pieces, turn the
main wing, make it upward.

ﬁﬁiﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂ#oﬂﬁiﬁ,ﬁiﬁﬁﬁ

As the right photo shown, Connect the left,
right electric landing gear.

.\
N
A AEEEESR: WA ER. = : -

Me 262 Version No.: F3801-V02
Item No.: FJ304 A S F3801-V02

P i - FJ304 —6- moDEL®
Freewing




Insert the main wing into the fuselage, at the
same time, sort out the connect wire.

R ERZEEN G, RN BRI ERL,

Fix the main wing by screws.

PR 22 [ 5 - 3

Connect nose landing gear.

BRI 2L

As the right photo shown, connect the landing
gear extend wire input and landing gear
controller.

D P SR S N i 5 AR T SR ABURH O
WA B PR o

As the right photo shown, prepare spareparts,
install tail wing set.

WA R, dESIFLUTRME, 2R R B

Me 262 Version No.: F3801-V02
A5 F3801-V02

Item No.: FJ304 -7
Pl - FJ304 faoReL:
Freewing



First ,Insert one side elevator carbon rod into
rudder. Then, insert the other elevator.

B, K
MH

Uik 2 F%%?Fﬁkﬁ
RE. %F HAN T I

¢4
AT R

Finally, screw fixing the left, right elevator.

Ja, MIRLREER. AT R,

Insert the bending wire into the rudder servo
arm hole,insert the other side plastic clip into
elevator servo arm.

B2 317 i o N 2R T R N B AEALERE BB 15 5L
Wo o5 ERIICK T AL

Connect elevator servo wire, Remove the
rear fuselage tape that fixing internal extend
wire

HET AL IRl AR e A B K
LR AR

Install tail wing set.

LR R EN

Me 262
Item No FJ304
W4 : FJ304

Version No : F3801-V02
A5 F3801-V02

?hzmﬁﬂ



Insert the tail wing fixing plastic pieces.

TN R R 2 R

Separately lock three screws fixing the tail
wing set.

73 = R 22 [ 52 R B

Remove the fuselage belly servo hatch.

JREPLIEAEH LA o2

Loosen rudder controller wire fixing screw.

FAJT 3 B R A N 22 [ e iR 22 .

0l

Finally ,lock rudder controller wire fixing screws
by tightly, install fuselage belly hatch. Pull out
the rudder controller wire from rear fuselage,
screw plastic clips ,insert it into the rudder servo
arm.

MHLE R 6 ELRE R HIN L, TR N BRIk
SR PRSI B . B R T e )
L2 IR 22, AR UFHLARRENLAC o -

Me 262
Item No FJ304
7 i - FJ304

Version No.: F3801-V02
A5 F3801-V02

_9_ ®
?thF



Remove the hatch, connect each channel into
receiver, power on the radio, connect the saturation
battery, start trim the plane.

Attention: please according your radio manual,
properly each channel.

UT PR A s R A B 12 B L
SRS, R 2R RS I,
ﬁu%ﬂ
\£$

1.Trim every servo arm is in center.

2.Confirm flap is in normal operation.

3.Confirm retracts work normally, nose landing
gear door work normally.

4.Confirm nose wheel is in center.

5.Confirm all plastic chucks fix tightly.

1. R A SR PR
2. HRAEEE AT IEH TARIRE:
3. WNERTELE _IU\E”%“L{&\ . AR AR '
I TIERRF 1l
4. Eﬁﬁ\ﬁﬂﬂ?&ﬂ‘%*«ﬁt |
5. ﬁﬁﬁ\ﬁﬁﬁéﬂ%;&iﬁa?ﬂ%’f;
Motor Parameters
L2 5L
& e |
“ S _
'@ -nl g
/ \
< 21 o
- 92.1 .
I N EDFF Use voltage Current(A) Max power Thrust(kg) Efficiency s ecl:\?f(i)tt:g:ions Rotating speed| Weight
tem No. ans V) (W) g (g/w) P (KV) (rpm) (9)
E7216 |, omm | 22.2(65) | 50-60 1330 [2.05-2.25| 1.65 |3048-2150| 47700 220
Me 262 Version No.: F3801-V02
Igem No FJ304 _10_ A5 : F3801-V02
FE g - FJ304

M DEL"
rfeew ing



HEL i e

PAEMR AT B (12 Fullymax 6S 2600~4000mAh 30CHijth. 7] LLAX i) KAT3 5040 ﬁﬁu FATE WA H
6S 2600~4000mAh 30C DA EAE sk €47, 2 ISR RS, O r] fea e, EnT LU [ Hi\
JERE B, A BRI H .

Use Battery
We use Fullymax 6S 2600~4000mAh 30C battery to test, fly 3 minutes if full rate, so, we advise to use
6S 2600~4000mAh 30C battery to fly. when use different size battery, the CG maybe change, you can through
move battery to reach the correct CG.

¥ : /

Preflight

After check everything before flight, as a beginner, we should pay attention of following issues, to make sure
our flight is successful.

1. When use radio set, make sure switch on the transmitter power firstly, then power on the receiver.

2. Before flight, under power on condition, push up and down the throttle and check the motor/ESC work well.

3. Before flight, check well the plane's center of gravity. Correct CG is the key factor of successful flight. Please
refer to P12 to check the center of gravity.

4. No matter take-off on the road or hand launch, we must upwind to take off.

5. After take off, if any unusual flight or hard to control, we should pull high the plane, then trim to adjust according
to the actual situation to maintain it level flight.

6. When the transmitter alarm, you must end your flight as soon as possible and operate to its landing, to avoid
the radio will be out of control since of low voltage.

7. If any damage in flight, please purchase the spareparts from your distributor or refer to www.sz-freewing.com
to check.

KATVE RS
FEER AT RIIR B 2 5, 0 T RATYIFE , BATRIZAE ATHT S AT iR R — i . Xk, 2R
AT AT BN 3
1. LEIEH AR R4, A URAIE ST T R AL ERE, SR 5 ER SIS L3 F .
2. FETRATHE, EHUIRES T, M E B FHESIIT, */\gi%li%EE%lﬂL%gE/JIﬁE’H(jS%EEZH_O
3. RATHE, AN KM E AL E. ER R E O BRI R TR R, S P12k N KL E LA E.
4. NERGFIEHE CEE R TR RATENZ0KE K.
5. KHUE KJa, KB CATRES B H uifE I, AN YR BRI WL, RERIE WL SEBRIE,
KHLIROR o5, A RALAT AR K
6. HRFHRHIRES G, NIRTRE TR AT, BB CHLE I, 80 R R e A ks
7. fE AT, ﬁﬂﬁifjﬂ 1ﬁﬁf?‘”ﬁ’]ﬁiﬁﬂ’]¢ﬁﬂ1¢ ESERATHIRIEL :www. sz—freewing. comZTifi.

Me 262 VerS|on No.: F3801-V02
Item No.: FJ304 “11- F3801-V02

P - FJ304 ?I‘¢¢Iﬂ'|\ﬁﬂ?



E;l[:l\
B E L, X TERAVEE R T ARE EZER. H25 TR R, KA IMe-2621) H.0fr B2 15 IEH .

Center of Gravity
The correct CG is very important for our first flight .check your Me-262 CG as follow picture.

=)

CG=100-110mm

Me 262 Version No.: F3801-V02
Item No.: FJ304 ~19- 745 F3801-V02
P i FJ304

SfeeWIRg



Me-262 Structure Diagram
Me-26245 14 53 fift <]

Carbon Tube

'4 Screw PA3*10mm L=250mm _ “10mm
1

i

i
; / Rudder Fixing Part

Carbon Tube
L=350mm  Z0mm

Front Landing Gear

Screw PWA3*12mm

Main Wing Fixing Part ( Front) {,,\ - J Screw PWA3*8mm

i i Main Wing Fixing Part ( Rear)

Screw PA4*15mm /f S

Anti-Friction Blister

Screw PA3*10mm
Screw
PWA3*12mm i >
~ f EDF Cabin Cover
il .l
WY EDF Cabin Cover
= Fixing Part

70mm Ducted Fan

Main LandingGear

Me 262 Version No.: F3801-V02
Item No.: FJ304 13- A :  F3801-V02
= g FJ304

cfeeWing



Have Fun!

We hope that you have many pleasant

flights with your Me-262 !

Mo DEL©

‘feewing

Dongguan Freewing Electronic Technology Ltd

HK Freewing Model International Limited

Add.:FeiYi Building,face to Labor Bureau, Fumin Middle Road, Dalang Town,
Dongguan City , Guangdong Province, China

Web: http://www.sz-freewing.com

Email:freewing@sz-freewing.com

Tel: 86-769-82669669 Fax:86-769-82033233

Motion RC B.V.
Keulschevaart 11
3621 MX Breukelen
Netherlands
| Made in China




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16

